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! NORTH CAROLINA PARK COMMISSION

ABSTRACT OF DEED OR GRANT

In_Preamble As Signed As_Acknowledged
. oz
£ W. E. Queen W. E. Jueen
& Alice Queen
| S Y
¥ H. K. Goss, J. R.
E| Kimsey, M. C. %yers,
i Deagons o Luﬁ ¥y
E&p%lst Cgurc
1. Kind of Conveyance Full Warranty Deed onveyance.... 27 88-06
3. Is it properly executed. . YES ) wind No. hsesnalel i SR
5. Before what Officer acknowledged Na. P 6. Acknowledgments, regular . €S R
7. If irregular, copy in full on back... 8. Did grantors acknowledge Yea. [ diesisy

owledgment 5_10""(55 .. 10.
Yes 9 . 12,

9. Date of

11. Did of

er affix Se

Date of filing for record . 8=15-06
27

13. Does conveyance contain covenants— 14
(a) of seizin Yes " 5 a 15. Book e 1T Page.... 913
(b) power to convey. Yes St for S.“aln ...... S County.
st encumbrances ’ 16, Does deed contain any special limitations, provisions
T

or restrictions .,

17. Habendum clause (Quote fully) TO. HAVE AND TO HOLD t
nees thereto

.Privileges and appurte

Exact Description of Property

THIS DEED made this Feb. 26, 1906, by W. E. Queen of Swain County
and State of N, C. of the first part and H., XK. Goss, J. R. Kimsey, and
M. C. Ayers, Deacons of the Lufty Baeptist Church and their successors
as deacons of Swain County, N. C. of the second part, WITNESSETH:

Seid W. E. Queen in consideration of the love and affection he has
for the Lufty Baptist Church and other valuable considerations to him
paid by.the seid desecons,the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,
have bargeined and sold and by these presents doth bergain, sell and con-
vey to the said deacons of the Lufty Baptist Chureh and their sueccessors
in office a certain piece or rarcel of land in Swein County and in
Ocone Lufty Township.

BEGINNING on a peplar above the road 5 poles and 15 links from Beck
line, end runs N 29 W 10 poles and 8 links to a beech on the side of the
public road, thence S 85 W 19 poles to a sassafres, thence S 15 E 8 Foles
and 8 links to a chestnut. Thence N 89 W 16 poles to the BEGINNING, con-
taining one acre more or less,

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the aforesaid tresct and all privileges and ap-
purtenances thereto, and the said W. E. Queen further give to the deacons
of the Beptist Church a privilege to cut fire wood for the use of the
Baptist Chureh, but they are not to cut any boaré trees or other valusable
timber. The rirenood for the Church to be cut on the ridge next to the
Beck line.
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307 City Building,
P. 0. Box 1232,
Asheville, N, C,

June 20, 1931.

Rev. T. F. Deitz,
Beta, 7. C.

Dear Sir:

We are very anxious to acquire the Smokemont c’huréh
Property, so as to clear up all of the necessary purchases on
Oconalufty. We have now gotten them all exeept the Ravensford
Tumber Company, which is under condemnation. g

It has occurred to me that you could present this matter
to the Baptist Church authorities at Smokemont in such a way that
they would agree to execute a conveyance at a price to be agreed
upon. ’ .

The Park Commission does not, of course, desire to enter
into condemnation proceedings ageinst property of this kind, and
T nyself do not wish to do so, and hope very much that it can be
avoided. . 3 Nk ! -

It will be very helpful to the Park in eoncluding its
mattors out there, and, of course, the people could use the
as they are now doing. The Secretary of the Interior has s

to us in a communication that it was necessary to secure i
fec simple to all chureh and school properties within the I
Park area, but it would be their policy to lease for A
such property for the same uses for which it had beer
employed, Under this I feel sure that there will be
in the use by the Smokemont comgregation of thi
and as we are required to secure fee simpl
in the Park, I feel sure that the church
stand the situation, and, I hope, coope
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307 City Building,
- qt BOI 12"‘2
Asheville, . c..

July 2, 1931

Rev. T. F. Deitz, G e
Eetﬂ, Ha C. : i Py

Dear I're Deitz:

: Yours of the lst matwﬂ m
am very sorry that yeu were una‘ucr*eas
S!&kmnt. i ) . g

T beiiema; T asked you 'ée"
&8s many names of the uw,rggatim as you
‘while you were up there, and 1

_ this, will s-ou kindxymaa ?»h:tu
i taa mi? L2 i
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MR.H.cC. WILBURN

We are listing below names of those opposed to selling

Church Property at Smokemont, N, C., as Followa:

Florence Lambert
Lulas Rolland
Ollie Bradley
J. 5. Bradley
Rectenner Lamber:
Orville Maney
Lillie Mathis
Mary Beck
Mary lreadway
Macie wueen
Gaddis Beck
Sallie Maney
Lizzie Beck
Winnhe Mathis
Susie Mathis
Carrie Lambert
Lessie Conner
Ollie Wilson
Memie Lambert
Ada Lambert
Levi Mathis

" Jo« He Wilson
C. F. ayers
Seab Mathis
L. A. Treadaway
Hettie Carver
Mary Queen
R. M/ GQonner
James Hensley
Arnold Beock

¥ Bass Queen.

Below are the names of those in favor of the selling
of the Church Property at Smokemont, N. C., as follows:

X“G. A, Moles
Mrs. C. A. Hples

Mrs. J. 8, Gomer'W

Mrs. John Rolland%
Eleotion held Saturday Night, Sept. 26, 1931.

SEPT. 28, 1931

ot
//,;ZJ_M/M



507 City Building,
P. 0, Box 1832,
Asheville, N. GC.

Dowenber 2, 1931.

Ranger in Charge,
Great Smoky lMountains National Park,
Bryson City, N. C.

Dear Sir:

IIr. Needham sent us the names of the church
memnbers of the Smokemont Baptist Church some time ago,
but they have been mislaid, and we understand he kept
a copy for his own use. If you can find this copy,
please give us a list of all the names as early as
you can, as we expeet to start condemnation proceed-
ings without further delay.

Yours truly,
NORTH CAROLINA PARK COMMISSI ON
By :
W. H. VWoodbury.

WEW:8 il el e e g



¢ 1 NORTH CAROLINA PARK COMMISSION

COMMISSION ON THE PART OF NORTH CAROLINA FOR THE PURPOSE OF
PRESENTING THE CLAIMS OF NORTH CARCLINA FOR A NATIONAL PARK

. A HARDISON, Waoesmono
FRANA LINNEY. Boonur

MARK SQUIRES, Con eno
EUGENE € BROOKS, Sec v

307 City Building et
P. 0. Box 1232
Asheville, N. C.

November 25, 1931

¥r. Jehu Connor,
Smokemont, N. C.

Dear Mr. Connor:

We regret very much thet it is going
to be necessary to condemn the Smokemont Church,
and we wish that in some way it could be avoigded,
zlthough, as far as we know, we have done every-
thing that is possible to avoid the issue.

We have just received a letter from
the Department of the Interior, in Washington, ex-
plaining their attitude in regard to the cemetery
and churches, and this letter has enabled us to
secure the cemeteries, and it does look to us that
the proposition that they meke is reasoneble, and
should enable us to secure such properties without
resorting to extreme measures. We will enclose a
copy of this letter,above referred to,for your ;
information, and would be glad to have you save 1%,
as it might be needed in the future.

Anything that you could deo to ease the
situstion would be greatly appreciated.

Yours very truly,
NORTH CAROLINA PARK COMMISSION
By L

WHW: H W. H. Woodbury
Encl



N ANSWERING REFER To

UNITED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

NATIONAL PARK SERVICE
WASHINGTON

NB¥ 23 19

¥r, ¥, H, Voodbury,
Executive Secretary, North Caroline Parc Commission,
P. 0, Box 1232, Asheville, North Carolina,

Dear lr. voodbury:

Superintendent Eakin has turned over to this office direet for
reply yowrletter of inguiry of November 12, corcerning certain com-
mitments you desire to have leid down regarding the handling of
eemeteries in the park area, both with respeet to the three cemeteries
in the Cataloochee territory, whieh you are mentioning speecifically,
and all the ctlers inside the park ares. In this connection you may
Say on behalf of the Park Service that we will do everything within
our power to kEsep the cemeteries intact and that the parties who have
bodies buried there may go to and from the cemeteries with all freedom
of sction end bave the right to keep the brush and briars cleaned off,
In addition, they will alsoc not only have the right of interment of eny
bodies now living within the park area and who have been interested in
the cemetery and wish to be buried thers, but we feel there may be some
who bhave moved out whose family burial plots are in these cemeteries and
who therefore mey wish to be buried in the same cemetery with their kin-
folks. These we will also seccord the privilege of burial in the old
family buriel ground. Furthermore, we will assume it as an obligatien
of the National Park Service to assist in keeping these cemejeries as
eleaned up as possible after we have taken them over as part of the park.

. should like to advert to amother matter which refers to the ac-
&ﬁlﬁﬁﬂl of one of the church properties in the Smokemont area. /s
I understand 1%, the elders of this chureh are unwilling to amn?:an-
for the deeding over of the church property for a reasonable aon:f e
tion because of some misgivings they have as to the eon'eetn:n thu:r
& stend. 1 have not been advised definitely of the reasems for o'
hesitation, but it would seem to me that if they will sell !
property to your Comission for a reasonable nrice and accept return
an agreement thet the Nationdl Park Service will lease back the F‘m‘ 1’0"“
‘o them for periods of two years each, Mnﬂlhmmrmellﬁ,w
sition to epply the momey they get from the sale of their prope



tidying up of the church. The rent under the lease could be made

m as & dollar a year, just a mominal sum, and the other details
ut the lease would be no different from those exacted in amy of the

other cases, such as good behavior, kesping the premises neat and

%. ete.

¥our inguiry in regard to the cemeteries applies to those owned
by the Caldwell heirs, another ovmed by the Hennah heirs, and anotle r
known as the Hopkins cemetery. I therefore atteching three extra
eopies of this letter so that you my have them tc turn over to the
owners of thesé tracts.

Sineerely yours,

%o Er. Fcodbury




307 City Building
P. 0. Box 1232
Asheville, ¥. C.

November 25, 1931

r. Jehu Connor,
Smokemont, NW. C.

Dear M¥r. Connor:

We regret very much that it is going
to be necessary to condemn the Smokemont Church,
and we wish that in some way it could be avoided,
=1though, as far as we know, we have done every-
thing that is possible to avoid the issue.

%e have just received a letter from
the Depcrtment of the Interior, in Washington, ex-
plaining their attitude in regard to the cemetery
and churches, and this letter has enabled us to
secure the cemeteries, and it does look to us that
the proposition that they make is reasonsble, and
should enable us to secure such properties without
resorting to extreme measures. We will enclose a
copy of this letter,above referred to,for your
informetion, and would be glad to have you szve 1%,
as it might be needed in the future.

Anythine that ~ou covld do to ease the
situation would be greatly appreciatgd.

Yours very truly,

WOPTY GAROLINA FATK COVMISSIN

R B o BT
YHR ¥ . w. 1. weodbwy
Encl AL SER AT A Y :



307 City Build ng
T+ 0. Box 1232
L-'s.ShGV’ .-.!,le’ T»l,- C-o :

November 25, 1931

r. Tlorace . Albright, Director
National Park Service,
Department of the Interior,
Washington, D. C.

I have your letter of the 234/
in regard to the cemeteries, and thank you
very much for the full way in which you
hove expressed the matter, and I believe
it will enable us to close some of the
cemetery deals.

In regard to the second paragraph
of your letter, relative to the Smokemont
Church, parties up there are being mi led .
by a man who is not one of their members,
but who is dispgruntled at some:of our pur-
chases, and a leader in the neighborhood, and
in spite of everything that we have been able
to do or say, (although we have heretofore
mentioned the subject metter which your letter
contains) it looks as if we will have to stert
condemnation proce dings. ;

' Sincerely yours,

% . W H. Woodbury. '
N e PO SRS '

i



UNITED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
NATIONAL PARK SERVICE

GREAT SMOEKY MOUNTAIN
Y MOUN 'S NATIONAL Pagg
BRYSON OITY, N. 0,

Dec. 4, 1931

W.H. Woodbury,
N.C. Park Comm.
Ashville, N.C.

Dear Sir;

As per regquest of & list of nemes of members of
the Smokemont Baptist church, I herewith submit the following
eccording to a list here at this office.

Members opposed to selling chureh:-

/'{Florence Lembert - ¥ lessie Connor
Lula Rolland 3 501119 Wilson
Ollie Bradley Wllemie Lambert

{ J.S. Bradley #; Ada Lambert

/& Rectemner lambert |glevi Mathis

i) Orville Maaey 3 J. H. Wilson <

o Lillie Mathis C.F. Ayers
& Mary Beck » {Seab Mathis
3_'/ Yary Treadway '~ 35 L.i. Treadaway
= Macie Queen & Hettie Carver

.3 Gaddis Beck 25 Queen

/% Sallie lieney : R.li. Commor
Lizzie Beck /¢ James Hensley
Winnie Mathie 2 4rmold Becsk
Susie Mathis 24 Bass Queen

+3 Cerrie Lembert

lembers favoring sale of chure:



307 City Building,
P. 0, Box 1232,
Asheville, N. C.

February 3, 193z2.

Sheriff of Swain County,
Bryson City, N. C.

Dear Sheriff:

We are enclosing you summonses for several.
parties in regard to the Smokemont Baptist Ghurnh
and a copy for each party to be served. g7 :

We would appreciate a quick return on th:n
matter and notification as to those parties you
cannot find so that we can proeeei with as lﬂtl,&
delay as possible.

. will Bend you aheok promptly for the dm'?
you make. :

Please make your return on the back q{
served

original surnmons, showing the parties s
‘¥he parties not found in Swain County,
to us in the cneclosed salt*nm:

Thenking you for M'
qwickly as m m,';’j




SPECIAL PROCEEDING FOR CONDEMNATION OF
NORTH CAROLINA,

Buncombe County, |

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA, Petitione:
Against
J. M, AYERS, J. H. WILSON and

LEVI MATHIS, Trustees of LUFTY
BAPTIST CHURCHE (commonly called
SMOKEMONT BAPTIST CHURCH), to-
gether with any and all otl}e__r_
Trustees and Deacons;
AYers, Arnold Beck, qui_dis Beck,

et al.,

" Respondents.

The State of North Carolina,

To the Sheriff of . SWAIN

and C. F.

LAND UNDER CHAPTER 18, PUBLIC LAWS OF 1927

!: In the Superior Court.

SUMMONS FOR RELIEF,
T Before the Clerk

County—Greeting :

Rectenner Lambert,
‘Orville Mamney,

10
20.

YOU ARE HEREEY COMMANDED TO SUMMON..
l. J. M. Ayers,
2. J. H. Wilson, &
3. Levi Mathis,

Trustees of Lufty
_..Baptist Church.
C. 1y Ayars,
--Arnold--Beelc;
Gaddis Beek,
Lizz 1e. Beok,
Ma.ry Beck
5 Brac‘uay,
Ollie Bradley,
_Mrs. J. Sa. Connor,
Lessie Commor,
. R. M. Comnor,
James Hensley,
Ada Lambert,
Carrie Lambert:,
_Florenge erts ..
Mamle Lember

19.
18.

2l.
22.
23.

Sellie Maney, _

Levi Mathis

Iillie. Mathis,

24. Seab Mathis,

25. Susie Mathis,

26. Winnie Mathis,

27. C. A. Moles,
28, Mrs. C. A. Moles,

29 Baag Quann,. - TN .
ﬁiciegqueeﬁ,

Mary Queen,

Lula Rolland,

_.John . Eolland
Mrs. John Roiland,

Mary Treadway, .
6. L. A. Treadaway,
%g.,:r.,.ﬂ..mmnn and
» 0llie Wilson,

the respondent, or some of the respondents, above named, if found within your county, to appear at

the office of the Clerk of the Superior Court for

the County of Buncombe, and answer the peti-

tion deposited as provided by Chapter 237, Public Laws of 1929, in the office of the Clerk of the Superior
Court of said county within ten days from the date of service of this summons, and let the above named -
respondents take notice that if they fail to answer the said petition within that time, petitioner will ap-
ply to the Court for the relief demanded in the petition.

Herein fail not, and of this summons make due return.

Given under my hand and official seal this

3rd

dayiof Februery,

(SEAL)

(SIGNED) J. B. CAIN
* Clerk of the Superior Court of Buncombe County.

J. W. HAYES

Per D. C.




NORIH CAROLINA, % IH TS SUFERIOR goung
1
BUNCOMBE COUNTY. t BRFORE THE CLENK,

STATE OF WORTH C2m0LIMa,
Patitioner,
-

Jo Mo AYERS, ¥o H. 910508 snd
LEVI MATHIS » Trustsss of LUFTY
i ] RO [oommonly m:nu
BHOKE ;rm* BAPTIST CHURDE), to-
atm with any and all other
Trustess and Deacons; and ©. ¥.
AYSHS, ARNOLD BRCE; GADDIS Bnegk,
LIZZTE BECE, MANY BNCK, J. 8.
BRADLEY, OLLIE BRADLYY, 3R3. J.
§. QONEOR, LESSIE COMIOR, R. Ha
COMNDR, JAMES HENSLIY, ADA LaMe
BEST, CARGIE LANBERT, TLONDNCE
LAMBERT, MWAMIZ LAMDERT. REOCTEN-
HER LAMRERT, OBVILLE W SAL-
LIE MANEY, LEVI MaTwis, Iil!iI.IB

HATHIS, WINHIE HATHIS, C. 4.
mm.m.c.&sﬂw,m
GUEXN, BACIE QUERN, HARY QURSH,
IULA BOLLAND, JOEM ROLLAND, MRS.
Rt mmﬂm, MARY mmﬁfn', Le
As TORADATAY, J+ H. ¥IL3OVW amd
QLLIZ !‘Iw% e rs said

H
H
H
H
H
H
¢
H
H
¥
H
H
b
H
H
i
H
:
]
1
i
H
H
H
1
H
3
H

The State of North Cerolise, by this, its petition,




507 City Building,
. 0. Box 1283,
Asheville, N, ¢,

February 9, 19ss,

The Bryson City Times,
Bryson City, N. C.

Gentlemen:

& are enclosing herewith copy of a notice in
the case of State of North Carolina vs. Lufty Baptist
Chureh, . e

Please publish this notice in your paper on
a week, for four suceessive wecks, beginning with this
week's issue. If you eannot begin it this week, |
change the return d:te sct out in the notice fron
14 to Hareh 21.... Sy

-tfd‘u'it- in the 1 form
8 statement of your bill.




307 City Building, BN
Asheville N.C. : g Sl At

Mr. Jehu Connor, i Sl s S
- Smokemont, N. C. T Ve e
Dear 811.-.

Ymi I:%l reual%hthﬁ Mﬁ_
smtma etter from e Depar
relative to cemcteries m& a
m h snve J.t. ey



STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA,
Fetitioner,

~va~ : RELORT OF COMMTSSIONERS

J. M. AYERS, J.H. WILSON and
LEVI MATHIS, Trustees of LUFIY
BAPTIST CHURCH (commonly called
SMOXTMONT BAPTIST CHURCH), to-
gether with any and all other
Trustees and Deacons; and ¢, F.
AYRRS, ARNOLD BECK, GADDIS BCX,
et al,.,

Respondentis.

T0 THE CLERK OF THE SUPERIOR COURT

OF BUNCOMBE COUNTY, NORTH CAROLINA;«

We, T. TROY WYCHE, JAMES L. BROWN and ERIC M. RAWLS,
Comaissioners appointed by the Court to appraise those certain
lands lying in Swaln County, North Carolina, desecribed in the
petition in this cause, and which the petitioner proposes to
condern, acquire and approoriate in fee simple, for the purposes
set out in said petition, and to ascertein and determine the oom~
pensation which cught jusily to be made by the petitioner to the
party or parties owning or interested in sald lands, do hereby
certify that we met at the office of the Clerk of the Superior
Court of Buncombe County, on the 18th day of Mareh, 1932, by ap-
polntment of the Court, and, having been first duly sworn, we
visited the sald lands, the premises of the owners, on the 1%7th
day of Mareh, 1932, and thereafter, pursuant to adjournment duly
had,we again met in the offiece of the Clerk of the Superior Court
of Buncombe County, on the 28th day of larch, 1932, and, after

_ taking into full oconsideration the quality and quentity of the
lands aforesaid, the additional fenoing likely to be oceasioned
e condenmnation and lpgwly’i.&iun of sald lands by the peti-
¢ ] : ence ?iiiﬂiﬁ'ii,uniﬂlt to the




owners, we have appraised and estimated, and do assess the
damages aforesaid, and have ascertained and determined the com-
pensation which ought justly to be made by the petitioner to
the party or partiies owning or interested in the lends and real
estate so appraised by us at the sum of zﬁ?;€%k27f7

;é’z//?c/f‘ea/ AL A~ DOLLARS (§//00.00 ).

Wie have also considered special bencfits to sald lands

on aecount of this condemnation, and we find NoO SPECIAL BENEFITS

againat said lands herein referred to.

We herewith submit this report to the Clerk of the
Superior Couwrt of Buncombe County, North Cerolina, as required

by law.

Given under our hands, this the 7/§j day of Maroch,
1932,




S%Wjﬂ (%
Harnch 74 /722




307 City Building,
P. 0. Box 1232,
Asheville, N, C.

Varch 18, 1932,
Mr.Athur C. Moles, g A
Smokemont, N, C. : . e

Dear Mr, lioles:

- The eommissioners think it best to
the case against the Smokemont Chureh for
‘8%h, and we will appreciate it very much
will deliver a copy of this notice to the
‘and to the two resident deacons, and advise
promptly when this is done. = 5




aupiTe
sysrEMs

TAXES

T. TROY WYCHE costa
FINANCE
BupETE

Public Accountant
Asheville, N. C,

Waynesville, N.C.
February 20th, 1952

Mr. W.H. Woodbury,
North Carolina Park Commssion,
Asheville, N.C.

Dear Mr Woodbury:

Your letter of 19th inst at hand,
I will return to Asheville within next few days., I
don't think it will be later than Thursday, and
will get in touch with you on arrival.

If are in Waynesville before then you can get in
touch with me by ecalling Alexanders Drug Store, and
they will be able to tell you where I am.

Cordially yours /

With kindest rezards




307 City Building,
- 0. Box 1232,
Asheville, N. ¢.

)

”

April 5, 1932,

Hon. Mark Squires, i RO
Le_qu.r, Ei C. ; : o o

Dear Mr.uSquires: -

ing you order of the

Court, setting

We are encl




307 City Building,
P. 0. Box 1232,
* Asheville, N. C.

April 7, 1932,

Hon. Dennis C. Brummitt,
Attorney General, /
Raleigh, Ii. C.

Dear 3ir:

Oon December 14, 1931, you were addressed by Mr.
P. D. Ebbas, Treasurer of the Commis:ion, with respect to
ecertain disbursenments, which letter was replied to by youy
under date of December 21, last year.

I note that you state that it is unneccasary to.
submit bills for court costs as fixed by statute to your
office, but suggest that if they are not in compliance with |
the statute, the same be submitted to you for seitlement.

Mr. Woodbury has written me a letter with respect
to payment of certain commissioners appointed to apiraise
lands in Swain Gounty. The amount assessed by the appraisers
is $1,100.00, and lir. Woodbury understands that there will
be no appeal. The commissioners have submitted bills for
four days' services, two of which days are for actual ser-
vices and one for going and returnitig to the place of duty.
He states that the office has been in the habit of paying
for such services $12.50 a day. The Clerk has made an order
in the cause, fixing their fees at $50.00 each. I have been
unable to find any statute fixing a speeific compemnsation for
‘comnissioners appointed to apprailse lands in eminent domain,
80, therefore, the letter of Mr. Woodbury, with a copy of the

Cleri's order, is submitted v,
order being trea TiAlT-Thk oin 1 peklve tho 1ast



Lenoir, N, ¢,
April 12, 1932,

Hon., UYennis G, Brummitt
Attornsy General
H&lsi@l. H- c'

Dear Sir:

Tour letter of April 11, replying te my letter of
4pril 7 regarding comnissionsr's fees in the case of G, H,
dyres, Trustee, is received, .

I dmmediatoly cnlled up Hr. Hoodbury, and he says
the facts ere that the comnissioners went to the Clerk's of-

fiee and filed their bills with him, The Clerk made an order
prediceted upon the bills as filed, He says that no respon-
sible person commected with the Park Commission ever :lmﬂnt g
the bilis et all, and ¥r, Ebbs declined to sign the bills for
payment. It appears that ir, Bbbs was right, end if the bill

™ g bmitted to our sttorneys it would ccour to me thab
Wo would not be beund. e




307 City Building,
P, D. Box 1232,
Asheville, HN. C.

April 13, 1932.

Ion., lark Squires,
Lenoir, H. C.

Dear lMr., Squires:

I an in receipt of a.copy of your letter of the.
12th to the Attorney General, relative to cormissioners!?!
Tees on the Smokemont Chureh. I overlooked telling you
over the telephone yesterday that ir. Rhoades approved
the bill, but of course it was not approved by any member
of the Executive Committee, and you are correct in stat-
ing that Ir. Zbbs refused to sign the check in view of
the position talken by the Attorney General as to these
natters.

. However, I would like to eall your attention to
the fact that we have never paid any commissioners less
than 310,00 a day for their serviees in our condemnation
procecdings, and the people who performed these services
knew thag;inml, of course, they made their bill accordingly.
I would like further to say that if we are expocted to
engage eommissioncrs of intelligence and get what we can.
consider a reasonebly fair verdiet, we cammot ex-cet to
gg_:r ?enrrzi agy 1:3:0 than th%u. If it were leflt tobtho

o e Cour appoint anyone not suggested by us,
the verdiet would likely be completely out of line.

e ﬁiﬂ;o. in ;e%;g :o our expert witnesses, 'r:éh:x‘;‘i
] o Less 10 eir
services Jﬁg to 540 I8 Bae e e

<00, and if we are expeoted to get




age B,
Ire Squires,
J’tp:‘il 13. 1959-

Of sourse, any witnesses within the jurisdiotion
of the Court can be campelled to come here and ‘festify
for the legal fees, but they would be unwilling witnesses
if they know that we were determined to make them tastify
on such a basis, and 1% would not be vory bemeficial for
our gasese A8 to those witnesses out of the State, we
have no way of compelling then %o come.

I only want to eall your attention to the faot
that what we are doing now is what has been going on all
the time, and it would be impossible for us to (
to conduet our trials with any expeetation of suceess

without eontinuing the poliey that has beon carried out
heretofore.

The Feilman Cese will came up on May 2nd, and we
would like to Xmow if our witnesses are going to be paid
Tor their past services and what steps we shall take im
regard to getting them here for future services.

: We would appreciate your taking this up with the
::i:r‘:g Gencral, and let us know definitely Just where
; : ] : ; 7 b

< : Yours very ﬁril:iy,;




R R e e
i PER supmnIcR couny

BIFoRE TH: oLmny,

NORTH CAROLINA,
BUNCOMBE COUNTY.

STATE OF NomTm CAROLINA,
Petitioner,
-VE=

Js M. AYERS, J, H, SILSON and
LEVI MATHIS, Trustees of LUFTY

E

Ll L e

BAPTIST CHURCH {sammonly ealled t
SHOXBSONT BAFTIST CEURQCH), to=- H
g:# with any and all other :
tecs and Descons; and ¢, ¥. t
AYERS, ARNOLD BECK, GADIIS BEgY, 1
et .y H
Respondents,

It is considered ana ordered by the Court thag the
Commissicners appointed by the court so ap raise the lande
Sought to be condemmed in tuis vrogseding be, and they are
hereby allowed 1n full of their fompensation and expenses as
sugh the Tollowing amounts, to-wit;~

T« Troy Wyehe 4 days §50.00
Janes L. Brown 4 days §50.00
Irie ¥. Ravls 4 days - §50.00

"m&wwamm‘unmwﬁm
"_mmmuhmwﬁ&" ‘




IH TNE SUFERTON GRURP
BEFORY THE CrSHE,

NORTH OARNOLINA,
BEeOMPE COUNTY.

- e e

BTATE OF HONTH CAROLINA,
vetivioner,
- e

H

*

H

H

Je We AY‘.‘;R&. g B WIL OGN and .
LEVI MATRIS, Trustesa of LUNYY b
BAPTIOT CMURCH {oommonly Glﬂ.lﬁa H
SVECIMONY BAPTIST CHURCH) ?
gather with eny and all a{hmr :
Trustess and Demeons; and ¢. ¥, !
AYERZ, ARNOLI DEOE, GADDIS BEOK 4 i
LIZITIE BREGY, MANY ﬂ&lﬁ', ds 8. :
aﬂ.ﬁ, L s?, BLLIE ﬁ‘h‘)LE?, BRS, J. |
.z. SOINOR, LESSIE CONNOR, M. M. 1
CONNOR, :&153 HJ:’.!LC"'T, AL LAE- H
BERT, UWT!!B LAMBERT, PLOHEMGE 4
LAVBYRT, HAMIE .AE-EB‘SRT. REGYEIH-
WER LANDIWP, ORVILLE WARKT, BAL= 5
LIE MARRY, 1BVI MATHIS, LITLTH H
HATINIH, SE4B wATRIZ, 8USIR :
HATHIZ, WIENIS mmn. g & :
HOLES, RO, €. 4. HOLES, Bass H
QUERY, MAGTE CUREW, MANY . tmow, 3
LUiA ROLLAND, JUNN ROLLAND am. ¥
JO¥ ROLLAND, MADY TARADWAY, 1. ;
&« TREADAYZY, J, N, WILBON m& ¥
OLLIE WILZON, members of saeid i
Iﬂ' 3

:

?

]

H

s

t

i

m SHOLRAGNT mwmj.

nespondents.

m“-mwunmmvaﬁw




this Cours, and that said sumsons 11 -
tion herein have been duly served upen the respondents herain,
and evory of them, in all respacts as reguired by isw, and that
tho notice required by Chapter 48, Jeotion 19, of the rFublic
Laws of North Careline, Session of 1927, has been duly given

and publiished, in all respocts as therein required, whoreby all
persons whom L% mey concern and all poreous bhaviag or elaiming
any ostate or interest in $ie lence and premises souaht o be
oonderined in this precoeding have been duly nosified ana required
%o appesr in this proveeding at the time and ploce therein -
tioned, end to make such answer, defonse or plea us they uay be
advised; and thet certain of sald respondents shown: in said
Bumzons o be men~residents of the State of North Quroiine have
bosn duly served by publisation, as required by law; that none

of the respendeate hereln has Tiled &n answer in this ceuse; mll
of whieh will more partioulariy aprosr by the ressrds end files

of the Cours in this osuse; end tho Gourt hereby finds as a faoct
that no other person, rirm oy sorporetion whomscever s appesred
bereln or bas, in any moner, asserted any iaterest or olaim in
the subjeet matter of this cotion and procseding .

B. That heretorore, to wit, on the 15th day of Maweh,
igs2, (the time for ensvering haviag fully elapsed snd expired os
%0 all and every of the raspondents summoned herein aud of all
-mommu-q»mnsmunmammm
publisation end noties herein), the undersigned Clerk of the
Superdor Gowrt of Buncombe County, forth carolina, duly mede and
mgm Mimmummm




a revort to the Court thorein, accerding to law, and said com-

missiopers were reguired, before entering uwpon their duties, to
tere and subsoribe au cath, in form of law, that they would
fairly and impartially ascess and award the cumpensstion afore~
said, &5 roguired by law, all of whioh will more fully appear by
refurence to said order, and all and singular the requirements
theroof, as the same appeara uron the racords and files in this
onuse, and the sald commiss ionsys procecded, heving First bdeen
Guly sworn, conformably teo $he provisions and requiresents of
sald order, to duly ap roise the sano, as recuired by said gréer,
ané theresfter, to wit, on the BBth dey of imrch, 1938, the said
somnisaioners made writter report of theilr seld procecdings and
returasd the sase %o the Jourt, tageiher with the evideunce talen
By them, as reguired by law and the order aforessid, all of

which will more partieularly eppesy by She recorda of the rro=
gesdings in this ceuse, which are hereby partieulcrly referred
to.

3. That sald gommissioners and spyraisers, by thelr
report in the last proceding paragreph hereof menticied, appraised,
asserteized and determined the campensation which cught Justly
0 be made by the petitloner $o the party or parties owning or
intersated in the lamds and preniscs desoribed in the petitiom
and 8o appreised dy them ab the sum of ELEVEN MUNDRED end 00/100
DOLLAAG (§1100.00) .

That seid commissioners found thet NO SPROTAL DENE-
; ” were assesseble egaingt any of seid lends.
Q; That mone of sald respondents nes Filed ey ex=
um m -sm whe m M by law.




o L

Of Par's and Reercationsl Tacilftivh in the Oreat Wm .
telns of North Caroline,” ratified on the 25th day of February,
1927, the same being Chaptor 46 of the Fublio Lows of Nortn
Carclina, esaion of 1987, and partiovleriy in deetion 4 of
Baid aet, and that all of said lends are enbraced within the
area of 814,000 acres of land situste in the State of Horth
Carolina designated by the searctary of She Intericr of the
United States, under asuthority of the ot ol Gongress mentdonsd
in the statute aforemontd oned, namely, Ohepter 48, Publis Lavea
ef Nerth Carolina, Jesalou of 1927, as properly constituting a
Portion of the sald Oreat Smoky Mou'sins Hasiomal Fark, all of
which will mere partioularly appeur by refersnce to seid et of
O mgress and Yo saild Chapter 48, Public Lews of ferth carclins,
Sesslon of 1987, aforementioned,

6. That the right of eminent dowain appertaine to
and resides in the petitionsr as & Goverevign stave, and that the
petitloner hes those otber and further Mghts and powers $0 aone
demn and sppropriste the lands deseribe. in the petitien for the
Purpeass in said petition wentionsd and enumersted usder and by
virtue of the atetute aforementioned.

T mtttt-hﬁmmmmwmm!m-
m:.m—-q-mummummunmm
parpases therein exyressed and deciured, and $hat the petitioner
18 entitled to the relier demunded in the petdtiom:

Mwm.nmmmmm
'ﬂMmmm,nuMM




respecis, approved, retified and confirmed.

11,

That the alforemcnt ioned repors of said oommissionera
and appraisers, as the seme eppears in the records end files of
this onuse, be, and the sanme hereby is, in all roapests,; appmm ved,
ratified snd confirmed,

Ixx,

That the petiticner forthwiih pay into the regietry of
this Court, in full of the compensati-n which ought Jjustly %o be
made by the petitionsr %o the rarty or partiss owning or interosted
in the lends deseribed in the petition end so appraised by seid
sommissioners, and conformable to the report of said vevmissloners,
$he sum of ZLEVEN FUIDRIL and 00/100 BOLLARS ($3400400).

Iv.

That upon ihe payment into Courg by the petitioner of
the amount of money aforessid, ae partieularly set foprsh in the
last preesding section heveto, as hercinbefore end bereby required,
the title %o all and ainguler the lands, premises and real estate
desoribed in the petition and hovelsafter nore partioulerly dea-
owibed, snall, go inotentl, pase to and vest im the petitionsr,
ﬁ-u-»nnmmm, in fec simple, for the uses and pur-
mmumum petition and in Chepter 48,




?I
That the lands desoribed in the petition; the %iile to

wh
ieh, through end by virtue of the prodecdings had in this eeuse
¥
bacomes vested in the potitioner, the Stote of Worth Carolina
2 W 5
are more fally and partioularly deszeribed ao Tollowste

LUFTY BAVTIST ORURCH (esumonly onll
SMOKIMONT RAPTIOT SHVSCE oy
AND BUING OH THE OGUEALUZTY PIVER WATER-
SFED, IN SWAIN GOUNTY, NORTH OAMOLINA,
AWD BETYG TRAGT No. 108 (SXORITI N MOs 1
JF PHE Ve 5. JUEEN TRAOT NO. 11) OF THE
BUNVEY MADE BY Me Ge PARK COMMIGGION.

]

BEOINRING at Corner 1, an iron stek
the Fosd, sbout £.00 ohains abeve She bridse sasess oeons Lurt
niver. noe, North 82 degrevs 55 minutes Lnst, 5,00 ehains o
Gorner 5, a ohestnut stump; thenee, Yorth 8 degrees 50 mimtes
West, 1.40 chains, Corner ¥, & sessafres norked as cornery thense
‘m. “8:.(“ ma th:: 47 m;‘:::lﬂ'%;*. 439 ehalne, Corner 4, a poin y
% nee, E gos fast, 2.67 ehu
of mnmmé, emtainx.rm 77 ne:'g it Rt
¥I.
IT 18 FORTHER QOPSIDERMD, ARSUDGED AND DBUREED BY THE
COmT that all the eosts of this procseding propurly ineurred by
both the petitiomer and respondents, up o sad including the osls
of this judemens, to be taxed by the Oler:, shall be paid by the
potitioner, This shall be doemed the final judgment in this csuse
in respect to the rights, olalms, interests end obligntions of the

petitionsr, the State of Worth geroliue, end in respect of the

title asquired by said petiiioner in and to the lands and premiscs

ahove deseribed, but this osuse lo retained for the purpose of
ad judioation of any and all slaims that have baon or may hereafter

be asserted in, to or agninat he neney ti be paid into court by

the petitioner, pursuant to the provisdons of this judgment, end

for mo other purpose Wialsoever.




Asheville,N.C,April 21,1952

Mr.T.Troy Wyche,
Waynesville,N,C.,
Dear Troy;-

“e have this day deposited into the Clerk's Office,funds
eovering your bill as Commisioner in the Smokemont Ghurch case,All -
You have to do is to eall on him for it.

The Park Commission appreciates your services in this
matler and thinks the verdict a fair one.

Yours truly, :
North Carolina Park Commissiom,
by

A

W.H,.Woodbury.



Asheville,N.C.April 23,1932

Mre.Arthur C.loles,
Smokemont ,N.C.,
Dear lr.loles;~

Will you kindly notify the proper parties that
the Commissioners of the Court awarded. the sum of $1100,00 for
the Smokemont Baptist Church,and that the money is paid into

" the Clerks Office,which automatically gives title to the State
of North Carolina,

You ean assure the Church people that they can
continue its use fres of charge until deliversd to the U.S.

Govermment.And we are sure the U.a.wilT be glad to allow the
continued use of the building,.

Yours truly, '
¥ North Carolina Park Commission.
By
W.H.Woodburyas



